WHEREAS, the Borough has reviewed a proposal dated August 15, 2014, submitted by Robert McNerney, of McNerney & Associates, Inc., 266 Harristown Rd., PO Box 67, Glen Rock, NJ 07452-0067 to prepare an appraisal report.

WHEREAS, the initial proposed cost of the services to be provided is Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and zero cents ($9,500.00) and will include out of pocket expenses and in addition to said professional fee, McNerney & Associates, Inc. shall be compensated at a rate of $100.00 per hour for any time expended by them should they become involved in any litigation or legal proceeding in this matter;